# An Invitation to the Pioneer Program!

You can be part of the Clearwater Historical Society's history, recognizing your pioneer spirit and commitment to preserving Clearwater's history!

We are seeking donors to be the first honored supporters of the Clearwater Historical Society's new Museum & Cultural Center. It was the pioneer spirit that built our beautiful community and the same spirit that will build our Museum & Cultural Center. Help us build the foundation to launch the Celebrating Clearwater Campaign to transform South Ward Campus into the largest museum in northern Pinellas County
Pioneer Supporters will be honored and remembered!

- Your name/names will be forever recorded on the Pioneer Plaque
- Recognized annually at our Birthday
   Party Celebration to celebrate our Grand
   Opening June 15, 2019
- Invited to the annual Pioneer reception held strictly for Pioneer Supporters
- Recognized at all Clearwater Historical Society events as a Pioneer Supporter
- You can say proudly, "I was one of the first supporters of the Clearwater Historical Society Museum & Cultural Center

#### How to become a Pioneer

- Make a pledge of \$1,000 or more before December 31st, 2019
- Complete the Pioneer Pledge Form on the back to confirm your commitment and inclusion on the Pioneer Plaque
- Pay your pledge in full by December 31, 2019, or complete your pledge, by December 31, 2020.

Your Pioneer Gift will directly support the Clearwater Historical Society and the new Museum & Cultural Center. All gifts are fully tax deductible with naming secured upon full payment. All donors will be recognized on the Pioneer Plaque.



We hope you join us as a partner in preserving our history and celebrating Clearwater



#### Donor Bill of Rights

The Board of Directors of the Clearwater Historical Society, declare that all donors have these rights:

- I. To be informed of the organization's mission, of the way the organization intends to use donated resources, and of its capacity to use donations effectively for their intended purposes.
- II. To be informed of the identity of those serving on the organization's governing board, and to expect the board to exercise prudent judgment in its stewardship responsibilities.
- III. To have access to the organization's most recent financial statements.
- IV. To be assured their gifts will be used for the purposes for which they were given.
- V. To receive appropriate acknowledgement and recognition.
- VI. To be assured that information about their donation is handled with respect and with confidentiality to the extent provided by law.
- VII. To expect that all relationships with individuals representing organizations of interest to the donor will be professional in nature.
- VIII. To be informed whether those seeking donations are volunteers, employees of the organization or hired solicitors.
- IX. To have the opportunity for their names to be deleted from mailing lists that an organization may intend to share.
- X. To feel free to ask questions when making a donation and to receive prompt, truthful and forthright answers.
- XI. To know that their name and contact information will not be shared except in circumstances that would support Clearwater Historical Society goals to Educate, Collect, Preserve, Exhibit and Promote the People, Culture and Events of Clearwater's rich pas

### Pioneer Pledge Form

I/We pledge to support the Clearwater Historical Society with a gift in the amount of \$ to be directed to the Pioneer
Program
Name of Donor/s
Address
City State
Zip Phone
Email
I will pay my Pledge by
Date Payments to Begin
Please Invoice Me
Signature
Date
Enclosed is my Full Payment: \$
Check
Credit Card
CCVExp. Date
Make check payable to Clearwater Historical Society, Inc.
Mail Completed Form and Check to:





Gifts to the Clearwater Historical Society are deductible for tax purposes and can be made in cash, gifts of stock, real estate, insurance or personal property. In many cases there are tax advantages for income and estate considerations that make it possible to give a larger gift than imagined. We look forward to helping you choose the best option for your needs.

## Thank you for supporting the Clearwater Historical Society!

Visit us at:

The Clearwater Historical Society Museum & Cultural Center 610 South Fort Harrison Ave. Clearwater, Florida 33756

727-754-8019

A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION (CH# 58300) AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES ON THEIR WEBSITE (www.800hejpla.com) OR BY CALLING TOLL-FREE 1-800-435-7352 WITHIN THE STATE. REGISTRATION DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL OR RECOMMENDATION BY THE STATE.



# An Invitation To Become a Pioneer Donor

